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(A 3alady) Aalil) 5 Rl aul
Course Title (English)

Visual Studies (1)
Visual Studies (2)
Interior Design (1)
Interior Design (2)
Interior Design (3)
Interior Design (4)
Drawing (1)
Drawing (2)

Geometric Projection
Shading Theory
Building Construction (1)

Building Construction (2)

Technical Working Details

Working Details

Geometric Perspective

Furniture Styles

Technical Equipment

Finishing Materials Technology
History of Art and Architecture (1)

History of Art and Architecture (2)

:L:\SA\AM BJLA:J\ CAL’).\

DAY Al

(Gl dadly) el ansd
Course Title (Arabic)

(1) &y s 2
(2) s )
(1) 212 ppass

(2) 32 ppass

(B A2 paanal

(4) 13 poas

(1) =0

(2) =0

(ia Lalan)

Jhll &yl

(1) tere sl
(2) golena oL
AT a gy 5 Jpald
a ) shaia

& 55

4 O e

bl 5 seil) ol 5o b o) iS5
(1) 3okee 5 A &G
(2) 3olee 5 A &G

AL a8

Course Code

D231
D232
D221
D222
D321
D322
D211
D212

D213
D233
D361

D362

D363
D365
D311
D343
D366
D364
D341

D342
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Interior Design Program

(R adady) Glily) Rl awl

Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic)

Detailed Drawings (1)

(1) 385 oyansd

Course Code

Detailed Drawings (2)

(2) Ao Slagansd

Detailed Drawings (3)

(3) st laganss

Interior Architecture Design (1)

(1) 320 5 jlead) Cilapanas

Interior Architecture Design (2)

(2) A1 5 lendl Cilapars

Interior Architecture Design (3)

(3) a1 5 jleall Cilogarss

Drawing (3)

(3) 0

Architectural Styles

A lers ok

Furniture Design

Gl aranad

Contemporary Art History

Landscape

FIREQTEN

History of Interior Architecture

T

Interior Architecture Theories

A03)all 3 Hleall Cily ylas

Criticism & Analysis in Interior Design

pranaill 283 5 Jalas

Architectural Render

clally (5 lera leds)

Material Specification

Project Costs and Management

QLS))&AEJ\J‘\}Q:\JLSS

Landscape Architecture

35l a5 Aunia

Design & Interior Environmental Technology

BAR001 Zid) Ui ) 5iS5  pparc

Graduation Project Research

z A g 5 e Siny

Graduation Project

A & g e
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Expressive Arts Program (Design for Theater, Cinema and Television)

(Fo5staY) allly) ) pusl (ol ol il as) | el a8

Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) | Course Code
Television Scenery Design A5 30l Hlalial) apenal TD421

Cinema Scenery Design Ailaipd) 2alial) araias TD422

Theatrical Scenery Design (1) (1) s el lalial) avaras TD423

Theatrical Scenery Design (2) (2) dan o) L) arecas TD424

Computer Aided Design (1) (1) SV el alasiuly aranad TD425

Computer Aided Design (2) (2) Y el aladinl avecadl TD426

Modern Art Eaaall gl TD441

History of Cinema L) ey )5 TD541

Scenography [RLIPENPLIMA] TD531

Theatrical Techniques Aon sl 20l s TD463

Digital Character Design Ao )l Alpad il arenal TD521

Technology of Contemporary Theater Cuaall # juall L 1535 TD562

Costume Design L o bl mana TD427

Implementation Models (Marquette) (Sldl ) zitadl) s TD 561

Audio and Visual (1) (1) Aaasds i pa g 3eLa) TD461

Audio and Visual (2) (2) raas’ Gl gea 5 36l TD462

Sociology & Psychology of Design el An 5l g 5 A 5l S TD 533

Musical Appreciation s sa (353 TD532

Digital photography vaadill Jlae (3 a8 ) gead TD411

Graduation Project Research g A g 5 M diny TD581

Graduation Project

Applications of Art Works in Interior Architecture LA 5 jleall b Al Jlee V) Cilinl
Mural paintings (Stained Glass - Mosaic) (b 50 (3lian Zla ) solandl Ly puaill
Folk Art il Al

Arts of Fantasy and Science Fiction el Juadl g Juall o g8
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DAY Al

(o atady) &lly) ) jial) aul ‘ (B ad) A31L) ) al) psd ‘ Sl 36

Course Title (English) ‘ Course Title (Arabic) ‘ Course Code

Graphic Design Principles (1)
Graphic Design Principles (2)
Graphic Design (1)

Graphic Design (2)

Media performance (1)

Media performance (2)

Drawing (1)

Drawing (2)

Drawing (3)

Drawing (4)

Printmaking techniques (1)
Printmaking techniques (2)

Arabic Calligraphy (1)

Arabic Calligraphy (2)

Photography (1)

Photography (2)

Productivity printing technology (1)
Productivity printing technology (2)
Plastic art history

Perception of the Visual Environment

(L) S esanss 53l
(2) S8 pranal (50l
(1) Sl masas

(2) Sl manas

(1) sl Tk s

(2) il Lk g

(1) a0
(2) a0
(3) a0
(4) a0

(1) 2l delall s
(2) Andll deldal) el
(1) Ae A

(2) e A

(1) Pon sy

(2) Fsa npad

(1) i) delid La gl i3
(2) 2l Aol La gl i3
S5 A 7 )8

Ll daadh Ay
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Graphic Design Program

DAY @Al

(oY) &) ) jial) aul ‘ (B ad) 431G ) el pusd ‘ DAl a8

Course Title (English) ‘ Course Title (Arabic) ‘ Course Code

Computer—Aided Graphic Design (1) (1) eulally Sl al) aracail) GD421
Computer—Aided Graphic Design (2) (2) ceuladly (Sl ) aranatl) GD422
Computer—Aided Graphic Design (3) (3) eulally Sl al) aranail) GD521
Typography (1) (1) G n s GD471
Typography (2) (2) il s sai GD472
Typography (3) (3) o m s GD571
Digital Photography (1) (1) e a8 ) jpead GD461
Digital Photography (2) (2) e (a8 ) jpead GD462
Digital Photography (3) (3) e (b)) s GD561
Symbols and signs Design (1) (1) Sl s 5 ga 3 avarad GD423
Symbols and signs Design (2) (2) Sladall s 5 ga ) aranad GD424
Package Design Techniques (1) (1) calasl) s GD463
Package Design Techniques (2) (2) sl i s GD464
Digital advertising Design Y e Y apanad GD522
History of Graphic Design (1) (1) S8l Juai¥) & GD441
History of Graphic Design (2) (2) Shadl JuaiV) & GD442
Design advertising campaigns e V) ilaall araad GD523
Economy of Printing oLkl Callss 5 sl GD562
Design Management and Specifications Gldial gall 5 arenatll 3,1 GD563
Graduation Project Research oAl g 5 e diny GD581

Graduation Project g AU g 5 M GD582
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Illustration Program

DAY @il
(@ﬁ‘ MLJ) 2o8al) anl (z\,,\,lﬂ\ E.USL;) 2o8al) Al 2oRal) Al
(A ad) 43l
Course Title (Arabic) Course Title (Arabic) Course Title
(Arabic)

Published designs (1)
Published designs (2)
Published designs (3)
Drawing Publication (1)
Drawing Publication (2)
Drawing Publication (3)
sequential Drawing (1)
sequential Drawing (2)
Art book design
Typography (1)
Typography (2)
Manuscripts (1)
Manuscripts (2)

Books and Magazines

History of Drawing

(1) > Shapanss
(2) % Clases
(3) 22 Clasens

(1) A2 o)

(2) »58 s

(3) % o3

(1) Aie o 5m
(2) Aiie o gm
) S e
(1) Homsd

(2) SHomsd

(1) o shase &5
(2) S sbia & 5
i laay i

pomll &

Publication Design and Production Sle sahaa g Aaa #lHA
Design Ergonomics asanaill 4o gin
Digital image processing (1) (1) i ) ) pall dallas
Digital image processing (2) (2) il ) pall dallas
Graduation Project Research A g g pha duny

Graduation Project oAU & 5 pia
Specialization Elective Requirements
Visual Thinking Sl sl
Semantics VA ale
Marketing and Consumer Psychology lginall dpn ol K1 g (33 gl

Visual Thinking Sl sl
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Lasall () 538 o -3

sl 5 el yadill s

(A
Course Title (Arabic)

Digital Imaging

Visual Composition

Graphic Design (1)

Graphic Design (2)

Digital Video

Digital lllustration

Typography (1)

Typography (2)

2D Animation

Video Editing (1)

3D Animation (1)

Digital Photography

Storyboarding

Video & Animation Design and Theory
Digital Layout

Motion Graphics (1)

Sound Design

Interactive Design

Theory and History of Visual Design

Aesthetics and Creativity in Design

L

1) a1 gl

: g e &) il

ML}) ‘)‘)3-6-“ ?“‘ (@Jﬂ\ ML}) ‘)‘)u\ ?ui\
Course Title (Arabic)

(1) &dll ) pall dalase
Al oSl

(1) S8yl aansl

(2) Sl ) aanail
il sl

4gad )l g )

(1) S8 sl

(2) S8 sl

a1 (A oy i

(1) sl pas

(1) ) (5D ey as
il e i gl sl
5 yoall a4 gun
spal) 5 @y jaill apanal y by Hhas
=il Lol

(1) 48 yaiall Cilagarsil
LL}.A\ (A:\MS

Slelal) aaail

araail) & 1Y) s Jlaal)

il paud
(A ad) A2l
Course Title

(Arabic)
MA251

MA221
MA222
MA321
MA252
MA253
MA271
MA371
MA254
MA255
MA351
MA361
MA311
MA331
MA322
MA323
MA362
MA352
MA332
MA333
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DAkl @il

(Al Aall) Al o) (Al A3L) Al o) A aul

A ) daly

Course Title (Arabic) Course Title (Arabic) Course Title
(Arabic)

Digital Imaging (2
Digital Imaging (3)
Web Design (1)

Web Design (2)
Interactive Media (1)
Interactive Media (2)
Interactive Media (3)
Video Editing (2)
Interface Design
Screenwriting

Video Production

Animation for the Web

Audio Production

2D AND 3D Animation

Usability and Interface Design

Motion Graphics (2)

Advanced Audio Production

Media Production

Media Distribution

Graduation Project Research

Graduation Project

) i sl Aallae
(3) Gl ) pall dnllae
(1) s pranss

(2) s s

(1) 4l il Laila 5l

(2) Asletal) kit 5l

(3) e il Luilu 5l

(2) seadll a3

Cilea sl asana

skl LS

sl z L)

sl (S el il

< gaall L)

a1 Sy S el jas
sl Cilgal s asanai
(2) S yaiall Cilagenal
pi) & paall L)
ey Ly

ey )5l

g AU & 5 M Gy

g AN g 5 e

DM451

DM452

DM421

DM422

DM453

DM454

DM552

DM461

DM423

DM462

DM463

DM455

DM464

DM551

DM521

DM522

DM561

DM562

DM563

DM581

DM582
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(Gl 43l1l) ) Rl aual
Course Title (Arabic) Course Title (Arabic) Course Title
(Arabic)

3D Computer Animation (2)

Advanced Motion Graphics

Digital Audio Editing

Character Rigging and Animation

3D Modeling

Movement Studies in Animation

Video and Animation Design and Theory
Visual FX

Audio Production

Scene and Lighting Design

Editing Esthetics

Visual Storytelling

Color Grading and Correction

Special Effects and Visual Composition
Advanced Audio Production

Advanced Lighting Techniques
Storyboard and Character Development
Special Studies in Visual Communication
Directing for the Screen

Graduation Project Research

Graduation Project

Storyboarding
Visual Thinking
Screenwriting for Film & Video

Film History and Theory

M}\MM}\@UJ_*

DAY @il

(Gl dadly) el ansd

(2) ) 33 el jas

asfial) 48 jaial) Cilaganail
S Gpall y a3

a2l el apenai s el il
Al N S

A8 5t pgua I (8 S5l il o
PRVIRTICTIN WECTIS
Al @l Jisall

& guall L)

selia¥) s lalial) apaai

i) llles

el Apanaill 45 M

sl el 5 dallaal

) oSl g Aalall ) jigall
pdiiall & gl L

Lasiall seliay) byl

aw\ﬁ#}sjw\wl

A g g e diny
z oA g 5 e

A ) daly

Av451
Av421
Av4el
AV452
AV453
Av431l
AV432
AV462
AV463
AV422
Av433
AV412
AV561
AV562
AV563
AV564
AV511
AV531
AV566
AV581
AV582

Specialization Elective Requirements

5 seaall ail o gui
ol sall
a2l 5 aLall gy sl A5S

ALl 55 il
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D gail) o -

LaY) @l i)

(G Aalily) el ac) (L ARl Bl o)
Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic)

Drawing (1)

Drawing (2)

Drawing (3)

Painting (1)

Painting (2)

Painting (3)

Artistic Design (1)
Artistic Design (2)

Free Perspective Drawing
Digital Arts

2 D Design

3 D Design

Printing Techniques (1)
Printing Techniques (2)
Painting Technology
Artistic Anatomy

Drawing and cloning

Principles of Mural Painting

Digital Photography
Digital Media Technology

(2) 0

(3) e~

(1) ssasad

(2) s

(3) s

(1) & pranss
(2) 8 prass
osbie 5 Jl
Ay 58

) A e
) I el
(1) 4ebuball s
(2) 4 bkl s
sl L ol iS5
Elatinn T o
Gohal) il Jae

il 5 sl g el

Al Ll ) s ) 935

P211
P212
P311
P213
P214
P312
P221
P222
P215
P216
P321
P322
P361
P362
P363
P364
P313
P314
P365
P366
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Drawing and Painting Program

DA by @l Aal)
(oot 4ly) ) jaal) aul () BANG) el pnsd
Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic)

23y o)) gal

Drawing (4)

Painting (4)

Graphic Design (1)

Graphic Design (2)

Landscape (1)

Landscape (2)

Designing using Arabic Calligraphy
Technology of Painting
Cloning

Digital Photography (1)

Digital Photography (2)
Technology of Artificial Plastics
History of Artistic Art

Museum Studies

Specialized Studies in Painting
Painting Restoration
Contemporary Art History
Science of Museums

Artistic Analysis

Graduation Project Research

Graduation Project

(4) 0

(4) ns=s

(1
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DP411
DP412
DP421
DP422
DP413
DP414
DP471
DP461
DP415
DP462
DP561
DP465
DP441
DP531
DP532
DP562
DP541
DP563
DP533
DP581
DP582
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Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic)

Drawing (4) (4) a0 MD411

Mural Painting (1) (1) Golas ypeai MD412
Mural Painting (2) (2) Gl ypa MD413
Mural Painting (3) (3) Gl ypad MD511

Mural Painting (1

) (1) ) ppanai MD421
Mural Painting (2) (2) sl manai MD422
)

Mural Painting (3 (3) Gl manai MD521
Relief Formation Al 5o Jssal MD414
Principles of Architectural Drawing S laxall ol (5ol MD415
Materials Technology R PEN RPERARLN MD461
Computer Graphic Design Clally (S8l a aranal MD423
Principles of 3D Formation amaall ) gl MD416
Architectural Styles i lene ok MD431
History of Mural Painting ol sl & ) MD441
Specialized Studies in Mural Painting ol jpaill (A daiadic a5 MD531
Restoration of mural painting ol peaill ara MD561
Mural Painting Technology sohall  geatll Lia ol 015 MD562
Landscape Designing & sall G MD532
Artistic Analysis e MD533
Graduation Project Research g AU & 5 pie Gy MD581

Graduation Project g AU g 5 M MD582

Specialization Elective Requirements

Material Specification
Porcelain Formation
Aesthetics

Environmental Studies
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Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic)

Costume Design (1)

Sewing Techniques

Principles of Drawing Costume
Fabrics and its types

Costume Design (2)

History of Costume and Styles (1)

Industrial Garments’ Machines and Equipment’s

Costume Illustrations

Designing and Making Children’s’ Clothes

Advanced Sewing Techniques

Textile structures

Digital Design(1)

History of Costume and Styles (2)
History of Accessories and Jewelry
Designing and Making Home Clothes
Design and Textile Printing

Costumes Accessories (1)

Leather Products

Fashion

Global fashion houses

Designing and Making Outdoor Clothes
Costumes Accessories(2)

Photography and Fashion Shows
Preparing Dress Stand (mannequin)
Digital Design(2)

Quality Control

Designing and Making Special Needs Clothes

Formation on Dress Stand (mannequin)
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FD221
FD261
FD211
FD212
FD222
FD241
FD262
FD213
FD321
FD361
FD362
FD351
FD341
FD342
FD322
FD323
FD311
FD363
FD331
FD332
FD421
FD411
FD461
FD462
FD451
FD431
FD422
FD463
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Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic)

Methods of Textile Decoration Cila gusiall 48 3 bl FD412

Designing and Making Accessories ) 255 aranal FD423
Ayl 450 oL 5Y) mesi  FDA24
Modern Textiles Technology Gl suaiall Zpall L ol i<l FD432
Designing on Dress Stand (mannequin) oSl e aranall FD521

Designing Egyptian Traditional Costumes

Special Professions Clothes
Art of Synthesizing Materials
Displaying Methods

Smart Clothes Technology
Digital Design (3)

Art of Marketing Clothes
Graduation Project Research

Graduation Project

Cloth Ergonomics
Art of Embroidery
Cultural Clothing

Garments Laws and Legislation
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FD561
FD511
FD562
FD563
FD551
FD531
FD581
FD582

Specialization Elective Requirements
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° ﬁ':::: Course Name (English) Course Name (Arabic)

Computer Skills and Programming sl & s UEC 01
Concepts (1) (1) el maalia

Computer Skills and Programming culall @l jlea UEC 02
Concepts (2) (2) dael) aalias
English Language (1) (1) & las 45 UGE 01

English Language (2) (2) sl 4s UGE 02
English Language (3) (3) A alas) 4s UGE 03
Communication Skills (1) (1) Juai¥) <l jlga UCSs 01
Communication Skills (2) 2) Juai¥ < jlga UCso02

Arabic Language Skills A Ll Ol e UGA 03
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Prerequisite Credit Course Title (English) Course Name (Arabic) Course
Hours Code

Principles of Design pranaill (g3l F111
F111 Principles of 3D Forming el S5 50l F112
Principles of engineering drawing (2 an ) (530 F113
Technical drawing () F114
Free-Hand Drawing By D) F115
Principles of Painting il e satll (53l F116
Introduction in Art History e GhE F141
History of Art OB gl F142
Research Skills in Arts il daall e F117
Principles of Anatomy il 5ol F118

Color Theory osll 4l AD231
5 dals clallata
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Décor Department

Faculty Elective Requirements
u&hld! Glelud) a3
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Prereq Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
uisite Hours Code

Free perspective

Permanent and Mobile Exhibitions
Arabic Calligraphy and Ornamentation
Graphic Art

Art Appreciation

Mosaic Art

Animation Fundamentals

Digital Video Editing

Enamel Work

Management of small and average
project

N NN NDNNMNNNDDN

w

Visual Studies (1)
Visual Studies (2)
Interior Design (1)
Interior Design (2)
Interior Design (3)
Interior Design (4)
Drawing (1)
Drawing (2)

Geometric Projection
Shading Theory
Building Construction (1)

Building Construction (2)

Technical Working Details

Working Details

Geometric Perspective

Furniture Styles

Technical Equipment

Finishing Materials Technology
History of Art and Architecture (1)

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2

History of Art and Architecture (2)
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AD212
AD311
AD271
AD312
AD232
AD313
AD213
AD314
AD261
AD331
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Interior Design Program

Specialization Compulsory Requirements

(L) Aalily) ) jaal) and (G AallL) i) ol
Prerequi Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
site Hours Code

D365 Detailed Drawings (1) (1) s clareas ID423
1D423
1D424
D322
1D421
D422
D212

Detailed Drawings (2) (2) s Slaea  1D424
Detailed Drawings (3) (3) 88 clapeai D522
Interior Architecture Design (1) (1) &2 5 jlasll Clasaras ID421
Interior Architecture Design (2) (2) A8 5 jlaad) Claganas 1D422
Interior Architecture Design (3) (3) Adslall 3 jlanl) Clasarad ID521
Drawing (3) (3) a ID411

Architectural Styles il o ID461
Furniture Design Gl sl D425
Contemporary Art History rala (d 76 D541
Landscape s yhle D412
History of Interior Architecture pasaddll & )l D441
Interior Architecture Theories Adalall 5 jleadl by pla3 D431
Criticism & Analysis in Interior prenadll 385 5 Qa3 D531
Design

Architectural Render ulally s lene Jlelal D551
Material Specification 48 Glial g 5 QLS s D462
Project Costs and Management Gle g e 3)‘1‘ sallSs |D463
Landscape Architecture &lsall Gl yduxia  ID524
Design & Interior Environmental Adalall Aanll La 51955 araal D523
Technology

Graduation Project Research A & 5 e dany ID581
Graduation Project zadllgs e ID582

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
4
2
3
2

Applications of Art Works in Interior 3 laadl i) Jlae ¥ ks
Architecture Adalal
Mural paintings (Stained Glass - -Guiza zla ) olall gl
Mosaic) (<l 5
Folk Art sl caall

Arts of Fantasy and Science Fiction el JLall g Juall ¢ 8
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G528 g Ladsadd) g 7 pual) 900 gl

Expressive Arts Program (Design for Theater, Cinema and Television)

Specialization Compulsory Requirements

alhaial) KX
d.il.ud! Cle Lud)

(4 3alay) Aallly) Rl

AR

Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

D322
TD421
D365

TD423

UEC 02
TD425
D342

4
4
4
3
3
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
3
9

Television Scenery Design
Cinema Scenery Design
Theatrical Scenery Design (1)

Theatrical Scenery Design (2)
Computer Aided Design (1)
Computer Aided Design (2)

Modern Art

History of Cinema

Scenography

Theatrical Techniques

Digital Character Design

Technology of Contemporary Theater
Costume Design

Implementation Models (Marquette)
Audio and Visual (1)

Audio and Visual (2)

Sociology & Psychology of Design
Musical Appreciation

Digital photography

Graduation Project Research
Graduation Project

Applications of Art Works in Interior
Design

Mural paintings (Stained Glass -
Mosaic)

Folk Art

Arts of Fantasy and Science Fiction

A gy i) il mane
AT)JLA.\:\.M\” Ll (.\.._\.M.I

(1) fum sl B prarss

(2) ol LU s

(1) ‘5.“}1\ sl ehﬁu\_) hmmﬂ‘
(2) ‘5.“}1\ sl ?‘&“’Lj hmmﬂ‘
Euaald) )

Leipad) 2 55

Gl s

Ao pundl) 2l s

i i ) s

3l ) L 55

( CausSlall ) G;\\Aﬂ‘ et

(1) :i:um k_llt_ﬂ_,m 9 E;L.A“
(2) &:\M L_ll.;\'i)m 9 EGL.A“
praaill don ol g 5 A o) Sous
(st e (3933

oaadill Jawe (A (o) o peal
gAY g 5 ety

g A g 5 phe

5 el ) Jlee V) clilas
SRR

(< 55e

el call

b Jall s Juall o 5

TD421
TD422
TD423

TD424
TD425
TD426

TD441
TD541
TD531
TD463
TD521
TD562
TD427
TD 561
TD461

TD462

TD 533
TD532
TD411
TD581
TD582
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L) ) o
Graphic Department

Faculty Elective Requirements

& sana ;,.m.d\ EXPS RTINS (R day) A210) Sl anad (A u.uu) J Jun s S
Qe Jall
- Prere Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course

-quisite Hours Code

Free perspective > oshie  AD212
Permanent and Mobile Exhibitions Ayt 436 m jlee AD311
Arabic Calligraphy and Ornamentation A Al A el S AD271
Graphic Art A8l a8 AD312
Art Appreciation 8355 AD232
Mosaic Art sluisadll (4 AD313
Animation Fundamentals dadll clwlad  AD213
Digital Video Editing BV sl a3 AD314
Enamel Work Ll Jesl AD261
Management of small and average Ao giall il g pdal) 351 AD331
project 8 all g

N NN DNNMNNNDNDNMNDN

Graphic Design Principles (1) (1) S8y aranal 53l

Graphic Design Principles (2)
Graphic Design (1)
Graphic Design (2)

Media performance (1)
Media performance (2)
Drawing (1)

Drawing (2)

Drawing (3)

Drawing (4)

Printmaking techniques (1)
Printmaking techniques (2)
Arabic Calligraphy (1)
Arabic Calligraphy (2)
Photography (1)
Photography (2)

(2) oS m ppansi (5ikae
(1) 58> pas
(2) S8 e

(1) 13l il 5

(2) Al i 5

(1) 0

(2) =0

(3) =0

(4) 0

(1) il de Lkl s
(2) duidll ALl s
(1) Ae A

(2) due 4

(1) S sapai

(2) Fsn g

Productivity printing technology (1) (1) Al delids Lia ol €5

Productivity printing technology (2) (2) daalis) delida Lis o 35

SIS 0 5
iyl il

Plastic art history
Perception of the Visual Environment




gSgébe.“ asanail) geald

Graphic Design Program

Specialization Compulsory Requirements

allaial) s (o lady) Bally) ) Rall s (B ) allly) ) jRal) anad Al 4
d.il.ud! Sle b

Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

G322 Computer—Aided Graphic Design (1) (1) culally Sl all eatll GDA21
GD421
GD422

)2Computer—Aided Graphic Design ( (2) culally (Sl all reatll GDA22
)3Computer—Aided Graphic Design ( (3) eulall (Sl ) aeatll GD521
Typography (1) (1) S s GDA71
Typography (2) (2) G a5 GDA72
Typography (3) (3) s s GD571
Digital Photography (1) (1) Sles oad) nsai GDA61
Digital Photography (2) (2) Sles o) nsai  GDAG2
Digital Photography (3) (3) les oad ) psai  GD561
Symbols and signs Design (1) (1) Cldalls 5sa M) maai  GD423

Symbols and signs Design (2) (2) Cldall s 59a M) maai  GD424
Package Design Techniques (1) (1) cadeid) p s GD463
Package Design Techniques (2) (2) cadail) b s GDA464
Digital advertising Design S Qe V) aaal GD522
History of Graphic Design (1) (1) S8l Juai¥) 5 GDA41
History of Graphic Design (2) (2) Sdlall Juai¥) 5y s GD442
Design advertising campaigns eV Seall apasi | GD523
of Printing Economy delhll CallSis sLaBl  GD562
Design Management and Gliial gall 5 mraaill 3,513 GD563
Specifications

Graduation Project Research g AN g5 e dny  GD581
Graduation Project gAllgs e GD582

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2

Specialization Elective Requirements

Visual Thinking sl sl GD531
Semantics Vil e GD532
Marketing and Consumer Psychology lgtusall Ao 5l oK g (5 gl 1532

criticism of Plastic Art PRSI 1533
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dala) o gu ) gl
lllustration Program

Specialization Compulsory Requirements

alhaial) KX
d.il.ud! Cle Lud)

(4 3alay) Aallly) Rl

() Aalll) 8l an

Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

1421
1422

Published designs (1
Published designs (2 )
Published designs (3)
Drawing Publication (1)
Drawing Publication (2)
Drawing Publication (3)
sequential Drawing (1)
sequential Drawing (2)
Art book design
Typography (1)
Typography (2)
Manuscripts (1)
Manuscripts (2)

Books and Magazines
History of Drawing

Publication Design and Production

Design Ergonomics

(1) A3 Dlararas
(2) »& Claseas
(3) »& Claanas

(1) 55 e
(2) 55 e
(3) 5 0

(1) Aniliie o gy

(2) Aniliie o gy
i) ) e

(1) s

(2) SFlomsd

(1) ot st g5
(2) ot st i35
Sl 5 S

eyl F

Gle glaa g a7l A

1421
1422
1521
1411
1412
1511
1413
1414

1522
1471

1472
1441
1442

1431
1443
1561
1531

Digital image processing (1) (1) el ) pal) dsllae 1551
(2) Zai Y Hseall dallaa 1552

g AN g s ey 581
zAN g8 582

Digital image processing( 2)

Graduation Project Research
Graduation Project

3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
3
2
2
2
3
9

Specialization Elective Requirements

Visual Thinking Sodl psall GD531
Semantics Vil e GD532
Marketing and Consumer Psychology lgtusall Apn 5l oK g (5 gl 1532

criticism of Plastic Art PRSI 1533
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Media Arts Department

Faculty Elective Requirements

dh:\.d\ clelud) s

(sl &) il audd

) (Al su.uu) JJm\

ol

Prere Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
-quisite Hours Code

N NN NNNDNNNDN

Free perspective
Permanent and Mobile Exhibitions

Arabic Calligraphy and Ornamentation

Graphic Art

Art Appreciation

Mosaic Art

Animation Fundamentals

Digital Video Editing

Enamel Work

Management of small and average
project

Department Compulsory Requirements

w

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2

Digital Imaging

Visual Composition
Graphic Design (1)

Graphic Design (2)
Digital Video
Digital Illustration
Typography (1)
Typography (2)
2D Animation
Video Editing (1)

3D Animation (1)

Digital Photography
Storyboarding

Video & Animation Design and
Theory

Digital Layout

Motion Graphics (1)

Sound Design

Interactive Design

Theory and History of Visual Design
Aesthetics and Creativity in Design

o~ shie

AS a5 ALl (i jlae
48,3 30 5 A jall 2N
LSl o o8

B (3

clugrusl) o8

el sl bl
il gl yas
Ll Jlaci)

3)@‘}%}“‘&&}#‘3)‘33

(1) il ) suall Andlns
oAl sl

(1) S8l aransil

(2) Sl all apanaill
Bl sl

A )l o g )

(1) S suld

(2) S

b S el jas

(1) sl a5

(1) Sbady) D &y yas
Bl e 55l gl
EJ}..AAM dadl ps)
spall 5 el yadll apanady il Hlas

il Il

(1) 38 yaiall Clagaraill
el aveadl

ol panall 55 il
praaill b g 1Y) 5 Jleall

AD212
AD311
AD271
AD312
AD232
AD313
AD213
AD314
AD261
AD331
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Digital Media Program
Specialization Compulsory Requirements

(oY) 4ll) ) jial) aual (B ad) A31L) ) Ral) pusl
Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

MA251
DM451

3
3
3
4
4
3
4
2
2
4
2
2
3
3
3
2
2
2
3
9

Digital Imaging (2)

Digital Imaging (3)

Web Design (1)

Web Design (2)

Interactive Media (1)
Interactive Media (2)
Interactive Media (3)

Video Editing (2)

Interface Design
Screenwriting

Video Production
Animation for the Web
Audio Production

2D AND 3D Animation
Usability and Interface Design
Motion Graphics (2)
Advanced Audio Production
Media Production

Media Distribution

Graduatio Project Research
Graduation Project

Specialization Elective Requirements

Storyboarding
Visual Thinking
Screenwriting for Film & Video

Film History and Theory

(2) 3sei_l  gaall Axllae
(3) 2 ) suall dndlae
(1) sl panas

(2) cus!) e

(1) el ailus 50

(2) e il Luilus 51

(3) e il Luilus 51

(2) 5228l a3
Ql.e\)n S
saoball A58

sl Zlaf

sl el il

G gaall L)

2yl SNy S ey jan
ew\ Cleals pranal
(2) &8sl cilasanadl
pdiall gl L
el )
eV @5

gAY g 5 e Sy

g AU g 5 Hhe

S)JAAA” Ladll pym)
ol psal)
a2l g alidll g Ll 4418

DM451
DM452
DM421
DM422
DM453
DM454
DM552
DM461

DM423
DM462
DM463
DM455
DM464
DM551
DM521
DM522

DM561
DM562
DM563
DM581
DM582
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alid 52081 g by jail) a3
Animation and Video Film Program

Specialization Compulsory Requirements

(G miady) 4allly) ) sial) an)

e

Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

MA351

MA321
MA361

W NN D WS

4
3
4
2
2
3
3
3
3
2

3D Computer Animation (2)

Advanced Motion Graphics
Digital Audio Editing

Character Rigging and Animation
3D Modeling

Movement Studies in Animation
Video and Animation Design and
Theory

Visual FX

Audio Production

Scene and Lighting Design
Editing Esthetics

Visual Storytelling

Color Grading and Correction
Special Effects and Visual Composition
Advanced Audio Production
Advanced Lighting Techniques
Storyboard and Character
Development

Special Studies in Visual
Communication

Directing for the Screen
Graduation Project Research
Graduation Project

Storyboarding
Visual Thinking
Screenwriting for Film & Video

Film History and Theory

(2) S 5D &l

Ladiial) 48 jaiall Cilasarsill
B Csall p as

Claad all el apenai s el paill
el D S
ASjaiall o gas 8 AS Al il 5o
el g ey il apanal s il Hhas

A el < Jisall

i paall L

selaY) 5 LEL aaras

ool Sllles

4 el dpanadl) 4 5,1l

sl el Aalledl

el Sl dalall il jigal
piiall gl )

Aasiial) el s
ilaad Bl ohig 3 ) sinall dadl)
Jucl gl 8 Lmmiie il
&l

ZaLall £) Ay

gAY g 5 e Sy

A g5 pha

S)JAAA” Ladll pym)
ol sal)
sl oLl ) A

AVv451

Av421
AV461
AV452
AVv453
AVv431
AV432

AV462
AV463
AV422
Av433
Av412
AV561
AV562
AV563
AV564
AV511

AV531

AV566
AV581
AV582

DM411

DM431

Av464

Av4d4l




Ryl o

Painting Department

Faculty Elective Requirements

R e | e

Prere Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
-quisite Hours Code

Free perspective sk AD212
Permanent and Mobile Exhibitions = S jaia s &3li (ia jlaa AD311

Arabic Calligraphy and A3 5l g A jal) A AD271
Ornamentation
Graphic Art S e o8 AD312

Art Appreciation o 5 AD232
Mosaic Art sludpudl) (8 AD313
Animation Fundamentals eyl el AD213
Digital Video Editing BN sl ) 5a3 AD314
Enamel Work Lisal) Jladl AD261

Management of small and Ao giall e g pdial) 5 00) AD331
average project 5 _pauall g
Department Compulsory Requirements

Drawing (1)

Drawing (2)

Drawing (3) (3) a0
Painting (1) (1) asead
Painting (2) (2) srg=i
Painting (3) (3) np=ai
Artistic Design (1) (1) 8 pranss
Artistic Design (2) (2) s pranss
Free Perspective Drawing oshie 5 db
Digital Arts A ) () 5
2 D Design ¥ Pl arenal

3 D Design AV (A arenal
Printing Techniques (1) (1) 4cbball s

Printing Techniques (2) (2) 4ellall il

Painting Technology paill Lin ol €3
Artistic Anatomy s g
Drawing and cloning Flativ |5 an )
Principles of Mural Painting Golaall peatll Jiae
Digital Photography 8l g Sgall ppaill
Digital Media Technology Al ) il ol s ol iS5

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
3
3
2
2
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Ryl aud
syaill g am A el

Drawing and Painting Program
Specialization Compulsory Requirements

(oY) 4ll) ) jial) aual (B ad) A31L) ) Ral) pusl
Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

P311
P312

3
4
4
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
2

O W N N NN W W W

Drawing (4)

Painting (4)

Graphic Design (1)

Graphic Design (2)

Landscape (1)

Landscape (2)

Designing using Arabic Calligraphy
Technology of Painting

Cloning

(1) Digital Photography

(2) Digital Photography
Technology of Artificial Plastics
History of Artistic Art

Museum Studies

Specialized Studies in Painting
Painting Restoration
Contemporary Art History
Science of Museums

Artistic Analysis

Graduation Project Research

Graduation Project

Specialization Elective Requirements

Material Specification
Porcelain Formation
Aesthetics

Environmental Studies

(4) e

(4) s

(1) S8 pass
(2) S8 st
(1) 4smabs Sklie
(2) 4 bl
@l sl s
pasadill L 5l iS5
& liind

(1) i s

(2) by s
Leliaall clalll L o 4S5

bl call s

Aaatia Gl

[ W ONRTITN],.
epaill ase i
abadl) () 5
Caalidl) Ao

g A g 5 e diny

g AN E 5 e

Clial ge 5 S
A JSE
Jaal) dauls

:\...li\:\g QLA\JJ

DP411
DP412
DP421
DP422
DP413
DP414
DP471
DP461
DP415
DP462
DP561
DP465
DP441
DP531
DP532
DP562
DP541
DP563
DP533
DP581
DP582

MD462

MD417

DP431

DP432
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Mural Design Program

Specialization Compulsory Requirements

(oY) 4ll) ) jial) aual (B ad) A31L) ) Ral) pusl
Prere- Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course
quisite Hours Code

P311 Drawing (4) (4)pas, MD411
- Mural Painting (1) (1) sl s MD412
Mural Painting (2) (2) sl s MD413

Mural Painting (3) (3) s> g MD511

Mural Painting (1) (1) sl aveai  MD421

Mural Painting (2) (2) sl aveai  MDA422

Mural Painting (3) (3) sl aveai  MD521

Relief Formation Sl ol dssll MD414

Principles of Architectural Drawing solerdl an Sl 23l MDA415

Materials Technology Gldall La 1S5 MD461

Computer Graphic Design culally (Sl meat  MID423

Principles of 3D Formation paad) JS33 sl MDA416

Architectural Styles dlene job MD431

History of Mural Painting sohall yeaill i MD441

Specialized Studies in Mural Painting paill B daadicalul )3 MD531
BN

Restoration of mural painting sohall ysaill s i MD561
Mural Painting Technology eohall sl La sl MD562
Landscape Designing @ sall G MD532
Artistic Analysis 8 38 MD533
Graduation Project Research g ANl g s ety MD581
Graduation Project g Al g5 MD582

Material Specification
Porcelain Formation
Aesthetics

Environmental Studies
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Fashion Design Department

Faculty Elective Requirements

Prere Credit Course Title (English) Course Title (Arabic) Course Code
-quisite Hours

Free perspective sk AD212

N N N N N NN N NN

Permanent and Mobile Exhibitions 38 aie g A5 (ya jlaa AD311

Arabic Calligraphy and Ornamentation 4 )& 1 5 4 1) <1 AD271

Graphic Art LSl (58 AD312

Art Appreciation B (35 AD232

Mosaic Art sludpadl) o8 AD313

Animation Fundamentals el jail) bl AD213

Digital Video Editing BN spadll 5al AD314
Enamel Work Lisal) Jladl AD261

Management of small and average 8 ppiaall g ddau gial) e gyl 35100 AD331

project

Department Requirements Compulsor

w w w N W b w

w W N W NN WWwW W W

Costume Design (1)

Sewing Techniques

Principles of Drawing Costume
Fabrics and its types

Costume Design (2)

History of Costume and Styles (1)

Industrial Garments’ Machines and
Equipments
Costume Illustrations

(1) s Y] areal
ALl clyiss

LY gy o
Lee) 53l 5 i)

(2) LY arasal
(1)5klls el ¥ &l
okl delia Cilaza g V)

S5 g gl g

Designing and Making Childrens’ Clothes dib (uBle 24855 5 aranald

Advanced Sewing Techniques

Textile structures

Digital Design(1)

History of Costume and Styles (2)
History of Accessories and Jewelery
Designing and Making Home Clothes

Design and Textile Printing

52

L sl 5

(1) ) prass

(2) 30805 LY &
Gl saall g Aad) & U
4 jie GuBle 25 5 pranal
e guiall delila g aranss
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2
2
2
2

Costumes Accessories(1)

Leather Products

Fashion

Global fashion houses

Designing and Making Outdoor Clothes
Costumes Accessories(2)

Photography and Fashion Shows

Preparing Dress Stand (mannequin)
Digital Design(2)
Quality Control

Designing and Making Special Needs
Clothes
Formation on Dress Stand (mannequin)

Methods of Textile Decoration
Designing and Making Accessories
Designing Egyptian Traditional Costumes
Modern Textiles Technology
Designing on Dress Stand (mannequin)
Special Professions Clothes

Art of Synthesizing Materials
Displaying Methods

Smart Clothes Technology

Digital Design(3)

Art of Marketing Clothes

Graduation Project Research

Graduation Project

:\,.Ulgﬁi‘ eﬁ.ﬂé QL.\.‘E:\A
Department Elective Requirements

(Radady) 43lly) ) sRal) an)

Course Title (English)

Cloth Ergonomics

Art of Embroidery
Cultural Clothing
Garments Laws and
Legislation

NEE

Aals alelia

i 5d)

Aaallall £l ) g
La ) Gudle 25 5 apanal
(2) b3V s

R ey Al S gl

KW
Ol alae)

(2) o) praral

335l A8 ya

650 e LT g aranal
Lalal) cilalgay)
Sl e J)
s pusiall 4853 5 il
ol Akt g vaa

il guanall Zaal) La 5l giSil
S e avanall
Lalall Geall Gedle
sl Cad g o

oae

S GaSlall L ) 5is3
(3) =) praral

ouSlall B sai B

g AU & 5 pie Sy

g A g 5 e

(o) Gl) il 2
24l

Course Title (Arabic) Course

Code

FD433

FD464
FD434
FD435

oSkl Ao sia )
Dokl o

bl Caydinl)

kel ey 555 (il 8




dza2il) g dagletl) daalaldl S0 sa
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¢ Aalall Ul A Sulai) ARl (g e o508 9dadS Ay eI AN 5S ja (e s )L Analas Caai)
sia gLd e 5 e A a1 Al 3 aalgiase el Aadall el A gl il 0 00 6 s
O e da ) A s ol dall saelise e Lia ja 33 2all Al jall Lo adll g <ol j5a )
Aalll 8 e A5 5 may Ul gy ¢ ASalaall 5 A UK g 8 Laa sad ¢ g 5all
Jamall i 8 Biaate g calUall asand $sal 3l 80la i Aoy Sl A a0 sl (o 3) 4 Salasy)
selesinl jde Ladsaas s JS aniy e )ld daada 3l alas 2aa LS GPA S/l

e pealad) & s A Al ladiel) 3al Gl g8y
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e S LU () 938 A Jlan (B ke o2 AUSH G g 3o 308
A ka1 Gl caS) iy Ul 48 jre 5 30
Do) ad JMA e el 5 A ) A alall 5Ll 8 3 SalasY A5 st 3 jlas
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pamadie ol ST 38 jeaily S 5all o ¢ g erdll eV daia i i) ae sl gill Al S
¢ Amalal) 310l e 3 dlaa Apai ) Cilaled iy G ¢ gl dala a ApepalST Ayl il
Lea ) g Taalad) Jals A el Al ddaiial JS deax ) 5 el Cangy

A ad) dadl) 38 e 433

Ll 5 Ayl A alll apdeil Liagled WA 5 m raay O 5 )L Amalny A pal) A0l 58 5 iy
A el Al e Blaall 8 Jlad )gayale ¥l ad il L jla 5 pme Jalo e s ylall
Le Ul e e s Ll e Lgpeddiue sl A LgilSa g

Ay ad) Aall) 3S ya Al y

o il Oy Ha Y1 5 s jalls L (gl A pel) A e s 3 A
AR pacadil Ve by Jaal 5

Ay o) A3l S e Ciloa]

GGLJAY\ Jual gill dlhis g 4 4l :\i‘ﬂ\ e\d&:\u\

>l Al alaat iy el Jraa 8 g0 udill e il e B o dl) Al ) geadt e mia
_B).».a\.x.d\

@Lﬁ\é\)qupﬁ@uu@Lﬂ\ﬁ@} cz_uM:\_H‘)ﬂ\UAJ_mmE;\)j
oo Jelall

RN g_\_..tmc_aw\ 5 yaalzall M\ a1l 4 <) Lrj‘ a1 (—;\J;l..u‘)f J g—a 4l
AR Jaall 5 i gl 3 AR Cigla 55 e a5l 5 ¢ 5 i) im s




palal) gl S ya
2012 alad (10) ad) Al Gty o) Al L83 5 ap Lol yy g dail | 38 ye oLy (a5 )l dnals Caald
A palail) A Laall el g T o g A glaall Agdl s Ly ya il A0 eliae ) el SV 5 i) aca )
Apallal) (g plaall ik (5 sia A ) s Jsnasll s

EDC
N 4

palacill gkl 3S 5 A3y

sl gl ohaill g dpaalail) il SV Gaadai 8 aaill 138 e 0 5S oF alail) o gl S 5 ke
sl e 38 50 A

Ady yha A palatl) A leal) 30 pall paiisall Gassidlly g laill agadd b ardadll g ke 5S je daga ()
W53 Lo il e 1) (5 e e (38

alail y ghat S 50 il

el g il 3k L jaa 3 O S Al s all JA13 Aalia) alad diy 314

weoladl Gl alial f— eﬁ‘}[\_“\,g Lag:\:\_ugjﬂ\ A laald) )39_£4" ‘A:; ?_‘LA‘ e g 32l
Aga sl 5 dalaall Sy Y oW 5 gl sa g

Jlen (8 Alady dnlia) lgal 838 J S alaally paally ooaall 3aaal)l claliay) 4l
PR

Lo il @\ﬁj&ybﬂ\ GM_LJ\ MJMGASLM\

ASIL dpalail

Aaial) Ol jlgally o padll 4 i ;MVM\UM\jMH\W\MY\M
B3l Alle dpaglat a0y

b laY) s Slaa gl g o AN Al 5S) el Ao sl g ap deill g a8 3 € pe Ada iy Gawil)
Apalaill Lleall 33 n el Jal (10




Fozasll S pa
Sl s iy s Y5 IV sl aladi A IV el gl (U (g U ) Y1 )

Y Lai g Cila slaall 35 65 4K ga

Sigmast) 3S padyyy

s Jalaill g ¢ V) sl Jlae 0 gdinal) a8l 1) Jsam oll aletall 8o lise 85008 oy
Slall ) Calidg dgal sa g cbuaall SYLATY) 5 V) sl s

Hgasasl) 38 e Al

(o8 Al AS Liall 4 slhaall <l yaall g 4 Sal B sally calldall 2y 35 ) V) sl s 58 S e Cangy
Lale Gl o b ale JS8) V) aulal) addad el oy shaty Liad (lidon (a5 ¢ 4 sall 5 dalal) i)
ABENIFERCISHEIN PRI R

S gaall) S san 54 g2 gall AANISAY Tl )
A, S diald 4 plhaal) Amaladl ) j8all -1

‘ &Y\ sl a}l:;‘ .
Y culall bl - w

abesal) anladl) za) i - 2
S gall Aaliia (e Bainall g cHlilaial) 5 gyl Alalds V) Cualadl 5alal 30 sall dad Hl 3algds m
Alalall

S rlae (e s sinaa e Y Jgeasll ) ey g et g 5 Sika ral g (8 ey S aaiill S8l i
oAl Jasiaal) o &‘)ﬂ )




Juay) & g S 5

D8 Jeai¥ Gl jlgn 3-8 ja (pame Coad el d 58 50 L) 4y uiS YL e gl dmala G 58
Gl g )R (5 Adiage O 5-S31 2017/8/3 by sl 2017 olad (47) @ Aralall i)
DoBas (1) Jead¥) &l g e () apmai aiy g dxaladl s aead dmala llaiel JlaadVl

e S Bt el gl (2) Josi¥) e

Jual¥) &l jlga S 2 43

Calise 8 aainall ) 84S (e ealill Jual il e o 508 sl 5 alladl Jardl (3 guad o )3 aai
A&y 5 laall Ca g ylall

Juaiy) &l jlga 38 e Al

Ligdd pa IS8 (2 e 5 aguadil waal o g )2 5 (g )ld dadla llal (i jall 5 JuaiV) &l lea dais
el (3Bl Saail) ) ans o Alled 48, jlay AUS

Juaiy) &l jlga IS pa il

Blall s deall 8 ) Calisg e Jladll Jocal il 23l 8 e S g Calldall iy o

@ sl Jual ) 8 Seadl) e alldall 3ac el drigall & lgall o 4l Ay, 5,k yi 5
Al g

Sleliiy ba) Gy Falia SR e AAY) 5 Jladll Joal 5l o Ul aans

Cstemy | 38 e a) 51 A 35 G sd 3 Jeall e Ul &l jlea o

daal e aginelus o Jeall Lpad all el o 25130 5yl AUS ¢l Hlga e calllall (4
Ll Cailda )




s Bal )5 (gl sy 38 e

A gigall 5 A ey CalaaY) ) Jsmagll 8 ) a2 12015 oy A 8 CDEC i o
by g e a2l A abran s ) sar 4 lil Gad Gl s B4 8S ey il g A ad Bl

b o Canall acad Sl AL il lea alad i) Ay ol LS Gl datone
O s sall Gp el Cpiniiall (e de sane A e el il Jall a8 (e Gaadll gl ¢y

Jlas V) Baly g Agal) Aas V) 38 e Ay

eallal) s siall e Jlae I 3aly 55 ida ol oY) Jlae 8 (w5 )8 daalad Gl 5 dpudlinl) 3 08l1 (583
(8

eI 34l )5 (Agall JacY) S pa Al

Arige Bln (ial (g 8 daals o s 5 Ul BacLuall apaity Jlae W1 83Ly 5 gl DoY) S e a il
Jlee Y Bl ) el i s

e 34l ) 5 (Agall JacY) 38 pa il A

(ele s (la) )3 Fle Gla

LBy e A aaiaall Alae) SR (e daalad) Al (Ga8sS

Aclicall g ddeall 3 al) g dranal&Y) Au) jall 8 padll Juls

5 e il 5 alidl o aglalil daalall oo a5 oDl Banae 4y )X Cilas g @S
JlaeYlaal, Jle (;@J.us\_d daalall (2 A 5 Ol Badaa A )35 Clas g anads




asanail] g ¢y gidl) A<t dpalal) 4 il il
UAJJI.J 2\.:..4\.;




U&JJ& :\M\e - MU CJJ:\.“‘ 2-5\.‘59 a,)dl.d\ QU\SA\J‘
2024-2023 aalall alall
A ) o paal) g J gl g Lol (30 e (g b daaly - araailly ¢y g-idl) A8l B4y
araaiill g ¢ o) Ay
dUal) dacdl g Aol all J guaill g e jaad) g al sal) g am d) eNLa

<ilaadla Cleldl) ciliw) ga dsal)
T

aranaill 5 ¢ il 4 <= 130 22133 B531
sl 5 ¢ gl A4S s 130 2,133 B532 g
aanaill 5 ¢ giall 48 <lla 55 22133 B430
asanaill 5 ¢y sidl) 4408 s 55 22133 B429
pranaill 5 oy 5idl) 4408 <l 55 22133 B432
ppanaill 5 oy 5ll K <l 55 2,133 B431
prasaill g ¢ sl 4408 +55 55 <l 2,270 B622
B624
ppanatll 5 ) 5adll 4,8 <k 55 +55 2,270 B621
B623
aanaill 5 ¢y siall 48 <l 40 22115 B631
prasaill g ¢ sl 4408 <l 55+55 2,267 B719
aanaill 5 ¢y siall 48 <l 55 22133 B722
asanaill 5 oy 5idl) 4408 s 55 22133 B724
prasaill g ¢ sl A4S <l 55 22117 B729
vl 5 () sidl) 408 <l 55 2, 130 B734

prasaill 5 o sidl) IS <l 25 2294 B626 S [y Al
(L) ) ) )
praaiill 5 O gl 4408 <l 30 22238 B721 () puall] 503 gl

pranatll 5 0 5l A0S s 40 2290 B726 G gual) Jaaadl g4 gl

ppanaill 5 ¢ sl 4408 <l 50 2. 94 B434 () 3 Juad
avanaill 5 () sidll A0S <l 55 22133 B720
praaill 5 O gl 448 <l 40 2294 B433
asanaill 5 ¢ 5l 48 < 40 20117 B632
asanaill 5 ¢ sl 1€ < 40 2 104 B727
aanaill 5 ¢ sl 408 <l 50 2 104 B728
asanaill 5 () sidl) 08 50 2,130 B731
asanaill 5 oy gidl) 4408 <50 2,100 B732
ik 1524 Ol dar e




s AUl dacdd) g AiCal) - sl -Jalaal) ciliil<aly

ale ) clial ga
, deu
T

<l 40 2,100 B328 MY Galall Jara
<l 40 2,94 B330

il 40 2,94 B625 A1 B A gl Jara
il 40 2. 87 B534 Asial) 4

s 40 2,94 B533

ddalall dagadal) 4
<lda 10 2. 17 B633

s 25 2290 B726 i gal) 52 gl

Gl 15 2. 82 FO17 Aelbll 44,4

2,14 FO16 SR g S K2
B529 s
2. 88 G419 Osi5 5245

599 9l aSali B jaa

2
- 88 G421 ol

2. 88 G519 (S21L)As 1Y) a3 giiaul

A1) 503 giud) aSad 3
2, 88 G521 W) s sl pfasi B

oal) A PAPEY




s asaalll 5 G oidl) A (2 jlaa dsld m

o 40 bl Al 5 il A plime§ g DUl Aabia ol Al i jlaal) Siad AISIL i g 4clE 53
(B327 ) 4clil i) ssarall 5 ¢yl 2Ky alal) ially G 50l 8 aa 55 5 Lea a5 analall Jal

()il Adlaal) dpaal)

A0S Ol dpand dal S anaaill (5l IS aay a1 sally (Gl i) dileall d5paal) are
Al cla) 1l g e gdall SLal b 63 g A 5O ) g2 g ol aeatlly ladyg i g




el

g&cﬁj&iﬁgﬂacdﬁ'&ﬁgﬂaceﬁﬁﬁg&) 2?2841:\7'31‘“;\2;1“'“'“_‘9%‘;5 Aaalall Jaids
(u.&.ﬂ Q._\,JAJ‘MMBJS

-atkl) 3 S cala
(e11%275) 2:825 dalusas caxls (1) 2
Al e ) A

ral) 3 S canla

(r20%* 240) 23800 dabiay cale (1) 22
L e alall dpia

Tal Al ddaia wled s

(r18%:9) %6324 daluey 2le (2) 2=
RUREWO{ VRIS N (- SYO RS I
-5yl 3 S cala

(?14*6’26) 2e364 daliw cale (1) e =
podil) ala

(324*(!1 1) 2e528 daliay cale (2) e =
Bl e e Sl A 5w
(Ml 7 peal)
2657 OUall = juaall dalise
280 480 dxey 2,582 Aaluay dpt ) del e Jaidy
O aall g pBiaall oDl (gt A8 e e Ol # ) (g gtay LS
20 75.2 7 meall dpda dalisa




L 1) A1)

251185 s ) delal) dalise

25361 Aalusey Jliind dilaie e Ly ) delal) Jaids

2255 dalisey )53 LS als dihie e gyl Al (5 gias LS
Axie 800 drssy 25582 dalisey Alla gy Liayf dclal)

20187z el A0dA Aalise




daal_al) cilaad




clall) Jalea

5 Ayl 5 3 ulan) Jie dalidall Al Rl (e ) alad 5 Al ) dua 8 daalall i
e 9adL 8 Sl e il 5 ) AS oy 53 il 53 it S (g Al 5 Al
a9 Ay sl 038 a5 i Y1 AS s ALeaial 5 A pead) s Rsnand] Gaaledl ) sal
Aaalall g sV adgall e Leie (Dl o s gl jlanls
Ml oSl

italia alla (S dlag) 8 ey Gl Raalall 3l Juady) o
YBLEIVEQUIW RTINS

A e O galay Cmy llall o )38 JlaeS " g )l daals G g ihim i 2 YIS 1l
ecinall Claliial 5 Ll agh 5 dnall z) Al 5 o jaill ddal

Aralad) Ladast dadlie o gy das pdas Juandll  J sl €6 JIA e ellh g

gAY cleld g il

5 Aaala Al LlaSe daalall gl 38 5 Aabiaall CLISH Al Lgilead (g )8 daala LS a0
il J) 5 dabind) clbaadall b aal jall 5 il g lgile sane o) Y 4818 0 ) e ld g

5l a sl Ul sda Laal 5 ) daaad Ll gal liiSall i 5 <l laall i o 933 alasi) g diaal)
o Jlaiu¥) sl g Y JNA (e il dia Limed g Gl (e 508 a3e L gy Letladd (e | iy
ALY 5 dalall e glaall pead e iyl e Joaall 5 el dlacy 55 505 Jead Jleaial
ahatind 5 Juasdll 5 S Ol galel) 5Ll i g ey el Aadally a6 b€l |

Aslead) Gasaall 5l cul jualaall il 5 o Lad 1 gl s iy




A g S clasdl

A e el 5 dparlaill dlaal) adal Lgdlal 5 jaie 45 yiSH Clead 5 5 (Ao o s )l Aralas Jand
bl s SV &yl g ALY e YY) Aadd s www.pua.edu.eg daelall s SY) & sall
llall
Al Qllls s (o iy A daledl Sl slaall (e 222l e dralall 5 5SY) a8 sall (5 5y
Gl 5 2o @l 5 adSY) sl 5 dalell JLATH 5 lillall) Jia ) ety Leall Vsa sl 5 L yaa
5l jualaall Lialal) 5alall 5 Apusl all Jglandl 5 ulISU A jal) eal ) ) AdliaYl LpaalSY)
& sel) Y Gl e A gl e sheall 4805 e J Al llall Ladd (S0 LS dleall Ganasll
Aallall dalal) 28] gall Ao g O] 8 atdelun les daalall (3halia 32 3 (internet Wireless)
Analall panal g5 i Ui agia 4 slhaall dpnl jal) cilial gl 5 g jlas) ) Al
Lduall ddazsy)
ZaoA el 8 ey s ALl Lee LY de) 5il 5 o ) g IS5 o DMall aliilly Lealis dia (s g 5l daslas Cacia)
3 ladius) Aaahy dmalaally dllail) ) 58 Calldall o gy 5 400l 5 Al 5 A 5 dpalal) SVl JS G i
i 4 ey oA Lliall ¢ g Ll aasy Uk il Sllia
s OVl pran ok g de gite dmalall 3 DUl Aads) o Gus
A&l e
iadsll o
4l
Azl )l
Lelany)
Sy |

lgicae ] (m anais ¢ aaliaall dead ) Caagd ) aall aaisall ciladaio g dalal) Cllmanl) Sl

C oW Aaala e 3L

el Jie clllaiall 88 561 ol Gllle ol s AV o2 aend acall JalS daalall 5 l0) pai

k_ﬁt_b.u\_mj‘L).\AEAJQSJS\}}CJASOO@M@AM@M‘C}AAMJ6M\}ﬂ‘}@\jeﬂj\ﬁﬂaﬂmb)j‘
(Sl Ml



http://www.pua.edu.eg/
http://www.pua.edu.eg/
http://www.pua.edu.eg/

